TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Leaf Foods, LLC		106/08/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Leaf Food Safety Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	911-B Blanco Circle	
City:	Salinas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85071126	SMART WASH
Serial Number:	85071121	SMARTWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-7031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com
Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92434-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy Robertson-Bora
Signature:	/mandy robertson-bora/

900172150 REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0606

Date:	09/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=New Leaf Foods Name Change#page1.tif source=New Leaf Foods Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0607



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW LEAF FOODS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW LEAF FOODS, LLC" TO "NEW LEAF FOOD

SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4561584 8100

100731100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8105541

DATE: 07-09-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0608

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:12 PM 07/09/2010 FILED 06:12 PM 07/09/2010 SRV 100731100 - 4561584 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NEW LEAF FOODS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of New Leaf Foods, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of June 8, 2010, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed on June 13, 2008, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate").

- The name of the limited liability company is New Leaf Foods, LLC.
- The Certificate is amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and replacing such article with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is New Leaf Food Safety Solutions, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first written above.

Thomas M. Bryan,

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 09/21/2010